UNITED
NATIONS S

Security Council

Distr.
GENERAL

$/26173
31 July 1993

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

NOTE BY THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

1. On 16 June 1993, the Security Council adopted resolution 841 (1993) in

connection with its consideration of the question concerning Haiti in response
to the letter dated 7 June 1993 (S/25958) from the Permanent Representative of
Haiti to the United Nations addressed to the President of the Security Council.

2. In resolution 841 (1993) the Council decided that, acting under Chapter VII
of the Charter of the United Nations, starting on 23 June 1993, all States
should adopt the measures set forth in paragraphs 5 to 14 of the resolution
"unless the Secretary-General, having regard to the views of the Secretary-
General of the Organization of American States, has reported to the Council
that, in light of the results of the negotiations conducted by the Special Envoy
for Haiti of the United Nations and Organization of American States Secretaries-
General, the imposition of such measures is not warranted at that time".

3. The text of resolution 841 (1993) was transmitted to the Ministers for
Foreign Affairs of all States upon its adoption. The text of the resolution was
also transmitted to the Secretary-General of the Organization of American
States.

4. Under the provisions of paragraph 13 of the same resolution, the Security
Council requested all States to report to the Secretary-General by 16 July 1993
on the measures they had initiated for meeting the obligations set out in
paragraphs 5 to 9 of the resolution.

5. As of 26 July 1993, 16 replies had been received pursuant to paragraph 13
of resolution 841 (1993). Each of the replies has been issued as a document of
the Security Council in chronological order of their receipt, as indicated
below:

020893 /...

$3-43203 (E) 020893



5$/26173
English
Page 2

Brazil
Switzerland
Fiji

Belgium
Finland
Denmark
Norway

France

Greece
Netherlands
Mexico

United Kingdom
Sweden

Japan

United States

Argentina

28 June
6 July
7 July

12 July

15 July

15 July

15 July

15 July

15 July

16 July

16 July

16 July

20 July

21 July

22 July

26 July

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

$/26035
$/26081
$/26093
$/26094
S/26098
S/26114
$/26122
S/26123
S/26124
S/26115
S/26116
$/26117
$/26140
S/26141
S/26142
$/26171



