

Security Council

Distr. GENERAL

S/26173 31 July 1993

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

NOTE BY THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

- 1. On 16 June 1993, the Security Council adopted resolution 841 (1993) in connection with its consideration of the question concerning Haiti in response to the letter dated 7 June 1993 (S/25958) from the Permanent Representative of Haiti to the United Nations addressed to the President of the Security Council.
- 2. In resolution 841 (1993) the Council decided that, acting under Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations, starting on 23 June 1993, all States should adopt the measures set forth in paragraphs 5 to 14 of the resolution "unless the Secretary-General, having regard to the views of the Secretary-General of the Organization of American States, has reported to the Council that, in light of the results of the negotiations conducted by the Special Envoy for Haiti of the United Nations and Organization of American States Secretaries-General, the imposition of such measures is not warranted at that time".
- 3. The text of resolution 841 (1993) was transmitted to the Ministers for Foreign Affairs of all States upon its adoption. The text of the resolution was also transmitted to the Secretary-General of the Organization of American States.
- 4. Under the provisions of paragraph 13 of the same resolution, the Security Council requested all States to report to the Secretary-General by 16 July 1993 on the measures they had initiated for meeting the obligations set out in paragraphs 5 to 9 of the resolution.
- 5. As of 26 July 1993, 16 replies had been received pursuant to paragraph 13 of resolution 841 (1993). Each of the replies has been issued as a document of the Security Council in chronological order of their receipt, as indicated below:

Brazil	28	June	1993	s/26035
Switzerland	6	July	1993	S/26081
Fiji	7	July	1993	s/26093
Belgium	12	July	1993	s/26094
Finland	15	July	1993	s/26098
Denmark	15	July	1993	S/26114
Norway	15	July	1993	s/26122
France	15	July	1993	S/26123
Greece	15	July	1993	S/26124
Netherlands	16	July	1993	S/26115
Mexico	16	July	1993	S/26116
United Kingdom	16	July	1993	S/26117
Sweden	20	July	1993	S/26140
Japan	21	July	1993	S/26141
United States	22	July	1993	S/26142
Argentina	26	July	1993	S/26171
